

Dear Friends and Family,

Come join the Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD) Foundation for our first annual walk event on Saturday morning, June 10, 2023, at the LA Zoo!

Enjoy a leisurely stroll through the picturesque LA Zoo and visit with the animals before it opens to the public. Spend quality time with friends, family and coworkers, bask in the great outdoors, and enjoy all that the LA Zoo has to offer as you support this wonderful cause.

The morning concludes with a family-friendly expo featuring fire trucks, firefighting equipment, and an array of fire safety activities. Children and families can explore our impressive vehicles up close, and they'll learn about the vital role these tools play in the safety of their communities.

Help us raise funds to purchase essential equipment that powers the LAFD to serve the community effectively and efficiently. **Participants that join a team with their local fire station can help the station win \$4,000 for their Adopt-A-Fire-Station account.** Please <u>CLICK HERE</u> to learn more and complete online registration.

You can also win LAFD Swag while supporting a great cause! By raising just \$100, you'll receive a free LAFD T-shirt. And if you fundraise \$300, you'll also get a stylish LAFD baseball hat to complete your look. But that's not all! **The team that raises the most funds will earn a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity to take an exclusive ride on the LAFD Fire Boat.** So, gather your friends and family, and start fundraising for a chance to win some awesome LAFD Swag and support our brave firefighters!

<u>STEP 1: REGISTER</u>	STEP 2: SHARE
Participate solo, create or join a team with your	Post on social media and gather your coworkers,
coworkers, friends, family, and colleagues.	friends & family and colleagues to join you.
STEP 3: FUNDRAISE Money raised will provide vital equipment and fund critical programs to help the LAFD save lives and protect communities.	STEP 4: ENJOY THE EVENT Saturday, June 10, 2023 7 a.m. to 12 p.m. at the LA Zoo

Contact me if you have any questions! We look forward to seeing you at the First Annual LAFD Foundation Blaze A Trail Walk.

Regards,

Robin Blau

Development Associate

1700 Stadium Way Suite 100 | Los Angeles, CA 90012 (310) 552-4139 |supportlafd.org



Robin@supportlafd.org 310-552-4139